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2021-2022 Schedule and Results

Date
Oct. 26
Nov. 6
Nov. 10
Nowv. 13
Nowv. 17
Nov. 20
Nov. 23
Dec. 1
Dec. 4
Dec. 6
Dec. 11
Dec. 15
Dec. 20
Dec. 23
Dec. 30
Jan. 5
Jan. 8
Jan. 12
Jan. 15
Jan. 19
Jan. 22
Jan. 24
Jan. 26
Jan. 29
Feb. 2
Feb. 9
Feb. 12
Feb. 14
Feb. 16
Feb. 19
Feb. 23
Feb. 26
Feb. 28

Opponent

East-West

Miami-Middletown

at Aquinas *

at Wilberforce

at Indiana Tech *

at Madonna *

Northwestern Ohio *

at Lawrence Tech *

Wilberforce

at Notre Dame (Ohio)

Cornerstone *

Adrian

at Penn State-Shenango

at Rio Grande

at Rochester (Mich.) *

Siena Heights *

at Michigan-Dearborn *!

Concordia (Mich.) *

Rochester (Mich.) *

Aquinas *

Lawrence Tech *

at Rochester (Mich.) *

at Northwestern Ohio *

Madonna *

Indiana Tech *

at Concordia (Mich.) *

Michigan-Dearborn *

Indiana Tech *

at Siena Heights *

at Cornerstone *

Rochester (Mich.) #

at #25 Indiana Tech #

WHAC Championship #
All Times Eastern
* - WHAC Game
! - Livonia, Mich.

Time/Result
W 116-54
W 98-50
L 90-87
W 115-75
W 74-65
L 86-78
W 94-69
L 81-75
W 101-70
W 81-71
W 77-62
W 89-66
W 117-78
W 70-53
PPD.

W 76-58
W 76-53
W 89-72
W 77-69
W 76-61
W 68-41
W 65-64
L 70-64
L 79-69
PPD.

W 69-41
W 77-52
L 80-69
W 60-57
L 87-67
W 79-59
3 p.m.
TBA

# - WHAC Tournament (Campus Sites)

WOLVERINE-HOOSIER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Lourdes (21-2, 13-7 WHAC)

WHAC Tournament Semifinal
Game #30: Saturday, February 26, 3 p.m. EST
at #25 Indiana Tech (25-6, 18-2 WHAC)
Schaefer Center - Fort Wayne, Ind.

Upcoming in Gray Wolves Basketball: The Wolverine-Hoosier Athletic
Conference tournament runs continues for Lourdes on Saturday afternoon. The
fourth-seeded Gray Wolves take to the road to battle WHAC regular season
champion, top-seeded, and 25th-ranked Indiana Tech.

Head Coach Dennis Hopson: In his second season on the Lourdes bench,
Dennis Hopson is 51-24 (.680) with the Gray Wolves and as a men’s collegiate
head coach. He is only the third head coach in Lourdes program’s history.

Series Notes: Indiana Tech leads the all-time series against Lourdes 15-10 dat-
ing back to Oct. 30, 2010. The Gray Wolves and Warriors split their regular
season series, with each winning on the opposing home floor. Lourdes scored
a 74-65 triumph in Fort Wayne, Ind. on Nov. 17 before Indiana Tech logged an
80-69 victory in the Ebeid Rec Center on Feb. 14. The Warriors hold an 8-5
series edge in games played inside the Schaefer Center.

Wrapping Up Quarterfinal Action: Lourdes built a 23-point halftime lead on
Wednesday evening (Feb. 23) on the way to registering a 79-59 victory over
fifth-seeded Rochester (Mich.) inside the Ebeid Rec Center. Nick Welch and
Joey Holifield each scored 16 points to lead the Gray Wolves while Brett Lauf
came off the bench to add 15 more. Little Anderson chipped in 12 points in
the Lourdes win. The Gray Wolves shot 90.9% (20-0f-22) from the free throw
line and forced 23 Warrior turnovers.

Scouting Indiana Tech: The Warriors enter the WHAC semifinals having won
13 consecutive games. Indiana Tech defeated Northwestern Ohio 85-52 in
Wednesday’s (Feb. 23) quarterfinal at home. Grant Smith paces Indiana Tech
averaging 15.1 points and 6.8 rebounds per game. Rog Stein adds 12.5 points
per contest while Josh Kline chips in 11.8 points per outing. The Warriors are
shooting 46.6% from the floor as a team while holding the opposition to just a
38.9% shooting clip.

Lourdes in the WHAC Tournament: With the quarterfinal victory, Lourdes
improved to 4-7 all-time in WHAC tournament play as the Gray Wolves make
their eighth overall appearance in the postseason event. The Gray Wolves
advanced to the championships game in 2012, falling to Davenport in the title
tilt. Lourdes advanced to the semifinals in 2013. Last season, the Gray Wolves
dropped their quarterfinal contest on the road at Madonna 92-73.

Looking to Match the School Record: With 22 victories on the year, Lourdes
has reached the 20-win plateau for the third time in program history. The Gray
Wolves last won 20 games in 2019-2020, the first season under Coach Dennis
Hopson. The 22 victories also match the 2012-2013 team for wins in a season.
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Quite the Offensive Force: Lourdes has five players that have averaged in
double figures over the course of the 2021-2022 season. Joey Holifield leads
the way tallying 15.7 points per game while Nick Welch adds 14.6 points per
outing. McRay White contributes 13.2 points per outing while Little Anderson
has scored at a 12.1 point per game clip. Jackie Harris was also averaging in
double figures at 14.4 points per night through the first 14 games before being
injured.

Double Figures are the Norm: Joey Holifield has posted double figures in 28
of the Gray Wolves’ 29 games this season, including the last eight contests. The
team’s leading scorer at 15.7 points per game, the only time Holifield failed to
reach 10 points in a game was against Rochester (Mich.) on Jan. 15 when he
tallied eight points.

Forces Inside: Nick Welch and McRay White have been dominant inside for
the Gray Wolves all season. Both have registered seven double-doubles on
the year. Welch is pulling down a team-leading 9.0 rebounds per contest while
White is averaging 7.7 caroms per night. As a team, Lourdes is outrebounding
its opponents by 5.5 boards per contest.

Getting Defensive: Lourdes ranks 27th in the NAIA allowing opponents to
shoot just 40.8% from the floor. The Gray Wolves also rank 27th nationally
yielding just 66.0 points per game. Lourdes has not lost a game this season
when holding teams below 70 points.

A Rare Feat: Brett Lauf registered the first triple-double in Lourdes history on
Senior Day Feb. 12. He scored 13 points, grabbed 12 rebounds, and handed
out 10 assists in the win over Michigan-Dearborn. Ironically, none of his totals
were career highs, as he had accomplished double figures in each category
separately in the past.

Rewrite the Record Books: Lourdes set a new school record earlier this season
with 116 points against East-West in the season opener on Oct. 26 but re-broke
the mark on Dec. 20 with 117 points at Penn State-Shenango. In fact, the top
three scoring games in program history have all happened this season as the
Gray Wolves also tallied 115 points at Wilberforce on Nov. 13. The previous
record prior to this season was 114 points against Wright State-Lake in 2019.

Record-Breaking Streak: Lourdes set a new school record with its 13-game
winning streak from Dec. 4 through Jan. 24. The Gray Wolves surpassed the
old mark, an 11-game winning streak which took place from Nov. 23, 2019-
Jan. 8, 2020.

This and That: McRay White has surpassed 900 points in his career, entering
the semifinals with 940 over his five years at Lourdes ... only Joey Holifield,
Little Anderson, and N’Keeley Elmore have appeared in all 29 games this
season, with none starting every contest ... White is shooting 62.7% from the
floor this season.

WHAC Standings
(through games of Feb. 22)

WHAC Overall
Team W-L Pct. W-L Pct.
Indiana Tech 18-2 .900 25-6 .806
Cornerstone 15-5 750 22-9 710
Madonna 13-7 .650  20-11 .645
Lourdes 13-7 .750 22-7 .759
Rochester 12-8 .600 19-12 613
Aquinas 10-10  .500 16-14  .533
Lawrence Tech 9-11 450 12-15  .4444
Northwestern Ohio 8-12 400  11-19 367
Siena Heights 5-15 250 8-20 286
Concordia 4-16 .200 9-18 333
Michigan-Dearborn 3-17 150 3-25 167

Around the WHAC...
WHAC Tournament
Quarterfinals
Wednesday, February 23
#1 Indiana Tech 85, #8 Northwestern Ohio 52
#4 Lourdes 79, #5 Rochester 59
#3 Madonna 79, #6 Aquinas 63
#2 Cornerstone 77, #7 Lawrence Tech 75 (ot)
Semifinals
Saturday, February 26
#4 Lourdes at #1 Indiana Tech, 3 p.m.
#3 Madonna at #2 Cornerstone, 3 p.m.
Championship
Monday, February 28
Semifinal Winners at highest seed, TBA

* - WHAC Game
(all times Eastern)
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Lourdes When...

Playing at home
Playing on the road
Playing at a neutral site

Playing at night (5 p.m. or later local)
Playing during the day

Leading at Halftime
Tied at Halftime
Trailing at Halftime
Playing Overtime

Playing in October
Playing in November
Playing in December
Playing in January
Playing in February

Playing on Sunday
Playing on Monday
Playing on Tuesday
Playing on Wednesday
Playing on Thursday
Playing on Friday
Playing on Saturday

Outrebounding Opponents
Outrebounded by Opponents
Same Rebounds as Opponents

Better FG% than Opponents
Worse FG% than Opponents

Better FT% than Opponents
Worse FT% than Opponents
Same FT% as Opponents

Fewer Turnovers than Opponents
More Turnovers than Opponents
Same Turnovers as Opponents

Scoring 70 or more Points
Scoring less than 70 Points
Scoring less than 60 Points

Opponents Score 70 or more Points
Opponents Score less than 70 Points
Opponents Score less than 60 Points

Game decided by 5 points or less
Game decided by 6-10 points

Game decided by 11-15 points

Game decided by more than 15 points

13-2
9-5
0-0

14-4
8-3

20-1
0-1
2-5
0-0

1-0
4-2
6-1
7-2
4.2

0-0
3-1
2-0
8-3
1-0

8-3

15-3
7-4
0-0

20-1
2-6

15-4
6-3
1-0

16-2
6-3
0-2

18-3
4-4
0-0

5-7
17-0
10-0

2-1
3-4
2-1
15-1

2021-2022 Lourdes Men’s Basketball Roster

# Name
0 Joey Holifield

1 N’Keeley Elmore

NS}

Sterling Hopkins
Anthony Mills

w

11 Jordique Vincent
12 Ben Palma
13 Charles Swain

14 Little Anderson
15 Brendan Dafoe
20 Brett Lauf

25 McRay White
33 Matt Taylor
34 Jackie Harris

41 Nick Welch

Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown/H.S. (Prev. School)

G 6-2 190 So. Toledo, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch
(Oakland)

G 5-10 165 So. Columbus, Ohio/Northland
(Columbus State CC)

G 6-1 160 Jr Dallas, Texas/JJ Pearce

G 6-3 165 Sr. Columbus, Ohio/Westerville South
(Owens CC)

G 6-3 175 So. Orlando, Fla./Montverde Academy

F 6-9 225 Fr.  Dayton, Ohio/Huber Heights

G 5-11 180 Sr.  Cincinnati, Ohio/North College Hill
(Freed-Hardman)

G 6-2 195 Jr Toledo, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch

G 6-2 175 So.  Petersburg, Mich./Summerfield

G 6-1 195 5th/Sr. Napoleon, Ohio/Napoleon
(Grand Valley State)

F/C 6-6 205 5th/Sr. Cleveland, Ohio/Garfield Heights

F 6-4 220 Jr Ottawa Lake, Mich./Whiteford

F 6-6 220 Jr Toledo, Ohio/Saint Francis de Sales
(Wayne State)

F/C 6-6 220 5th/Sr. Temperance, Mich./Saint Mary

Catholic Central (Spring Arbor)

Head Coach: Dennis Hopson (Ohio State, 2006) — 3rd season
Associate Head Coach: Jake DuPree (Lourdes, 2015) — 7th season
Assistant Coach: Steven Corggens — 3rd season

Pronunciation Guide

N’Keeley Elmore: N-kee-lee
Bret Lauf: LAWF



Lourdes Combined Team Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2022)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 22-7 13-2 9-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 13-7 8-2 5-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-0 5-0 4-0 0-0
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
# Player gp-gs  min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
00 Joey Holifield 29-28 871 30.0 164-315 521 6-20 .300 122-145 841 50 96 146 50 69 0 59 67 3 49 456 15.7
41 Nick Welch 28-28 917 32.8 164-320 513 16-59 271 64-90 711 54 198 252 90 52 0 50 62 5 27 408 146
34 Jackie Harris 14-0 273 195 71-144 493 42-100 420 17-19 895 15 52 67 48 23 0 12 14 3 4 201 144
25 McRay White 28-27 746 266 156-249 627 0-1  .000 58-89 652 76 140 216 7.7 64 2 25 41 30 20 370 132
14 Little Anderson 29-20 830 28.6 132-297 .444 48-146 329 39-57 684 29 81 110 38 32 0 57 52 11 48 351 121
20 Brett Lauf 24-15 583 24.3 71-148 480 2567 373 711 636 11 86 97 40 29 0 114 67 1 38 174 73
13 Charles Swain 26-10 386 14.8 46-108 .426 30-84 357 814 571 12 16 28 11 35 0 20 13 1 30 130 50
11 Jordique Vincent 70 74 106 1233 364 621 286 44 1000 3 5 8 11 4 0 2 5 1 1 34 49
01 N'Keeley Elmore 29-14 562 194 40-121 331 1248 250 16-23 696 12 54 66 23 42 0 66 25 4 20 108 3.7
03 Anthony Mills 182 307 17.1 24-69 348 11-40 275 710 700 3 21 24 13 25 0 17 9 1 11 66 37
10 Cam Schroeder 20 15 75 24 500 12 500 00 000 1 4 525 5 0 0 2 0 0 5 25
12 BenPalma 16-1 149 93 1343 302 1038 263 00 000 3 19 22 14 14 0 4 7 2 6 36 23
15 Brendan Dafoe 9-0 60 6.7 4-15 267 26 333 44 1000 5 6 11 1.2 6 0 6 4 0 6 14 16
33 Matt Taylor 70 27 39 03 000 00 000 0O 000 O 5 507 10 0 1 1 1 0 0 00
Team 40 42 82 4
Total.......... 29 5800 899-1869 .481 209-632 .331 346-466 .742 314 8251139 39.3 410 2 433 373 63 260 2353 81.1
Opponents...... 29 5800 7231774 408 214-690 .310 253-390 .649 273 708 981 33.8 422 - 383 453 78 2231913 66.0
TEAM STATISTICS LOURDES OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 2353 1913 10/26/21  EAST-WEST w 116-54 216
Paints per game 811 66.0 11/06/21  MIAMI-MIDDLETOWN w 98-50 367
Scoring margin +15.2 - + 11/10/21  at Aquinas L 87-90 126
FIELD GOALS-ATT 899-1869  723-1774 11/13/21  at Wilberforce w 115-75 155
Field goal pct 481 408 + 11/17/21  atIndiana Tech w 74-65 569
3 POINT FG-ATT 209-632 214-690 + 11/20/21 at Madonna L 78-86 0
3-point FG pct 331 310 » 11/23/21  NORTHWESTERN OHIO w 94-69 188
3-pt FG made per game 12 74 « 12/01/21  atLawrence Tech L 75-81 100
FREE THROWS-ATT 346-466 253-390 12/04/21  WILBERFORCE w 101-70 174
Free throw pct 742 649 12/06/21  at Notre Dame (Ohio) w 81-71 125
F-Throws made per game 119 8.7 + 12/11/21  CORNERSTONE w 77-62 157
REBOUNDS 1139 981 12/15/21  ADRIAN w 89-66 142
Rebounds per game 393 338 12/20/21  at Penn State-Shenango w o 117-78 60
Rebounding margin +5.4 - 12/23/21  atRio Grande w 70-53 50
ASSISTS 433 383 + 01/05/22  SIENA HEIGHTS w 76-58 141
Assists per game 149 132 + 01/08/22  atMichigan-Dearborn w 76-53 112
TURNOVERS 373 453 + 01/12/22  CONCORDIA (MICH.) w 89-72 212
Turnovers per game 129 156 + 01/15/22  ROCHESTER (MICH.) w 77-69 182
Turnover margin +2.8 - + 01/19/22  AQUINAS w 76-61 248
Assist/tumnover ratio 12 0.8 + 01/22/22  LAWRENCE TECH w 68-41 416
STEALS 260 223 *+ 01/24/22  atRochester (Mich.) w 65-64 250
Steals per game 9.0 7.7 « 01/26/22  at Northwestern Ohio L 64-70 200
BLOCKS 63 78 + 01/29/22  MADONNA L 69-79 364
Blocks per game 2.2 2.7 + 02/09/22  atConcordia (Mich.) w 69-41 90
ATTENDANCE 3809 2487 * 02/12/22  MICHIGAN-DEARBORN w 77-52 304
Home games-Avg/Game 15-254 14-178 * 02/14/22  INDIANA TECH L 69-80 184
Neutral site-Avg/Game 0-0 + 02/16/22  at Siena Heights w 60-57 150
« 02/19/22 at Cornerstone L 67-87 500
Score by Periods Ist 2nd Totals ! 02/23/22  ROCHESTER (MICH.) w 79-59 514
Lourdes 1130 1223 2353
Opponents 907 1006 1913 * = Conference game

I'= WHAC Tournament (Sylvania, Ohio)



Individual Career History

Little Anderson

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def toft avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2019-20 31-30 849/27.4| 105-233 451 30-85 .353 44-57 7720 30 91 121 3.9 46 1 34 34 6 24 284 9.2
2020-21 15-14  402/26.8 58-125 464 15-48 313 20-29 690 12 53 65 43 19 0 20 23 5 71 151 10.1
2021-22 29-20 830/28.6| 132-297 .444 48-146 .329 39-57 .684[ 29 81 110 3.8 32 0 57 52 11 48 351 121
TOTAL 75-64 2081/27.7| 295-655 .450 93-279 .333] 103-143 720 71 225 296 3.9 97 1 111 109 22 79 786 10.5
Brendan Dafoe
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2021-22 9-0 60/6.7 4-15 267 2-6  .333 4-4 1,000 5 6 11 12 6 0 6 4 0 6 14 16
TOTAL 9-0 60/6.7 4-15 267 2-6 333 4-4 1,000, 5 6 11 12 6 0 6 4 0 6 14 16
N'Keeley Elmore
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs___min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avg] pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2021-22 29-14 562/19.4 40-121 331 12-48 250 16-23 696 12 54 66 2.3 42 0 66 25 4 20 108 3.7
TOTAL 29-14 562/19.4 40-121 331 12-48 250 16-23 696 12 54 66 2.3 42 0 66 25 4 20 108 3.7
Jackie Harris
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2021-22 14-0  273/19.5 71-144 493 42-100 .420 17-19 895 15 52 67 4.8 23 0 12 14 3 4 201 144
TOTAL 14-0  273/19.5 71-144 493 42-100 .420 17-19 895 15 52 67 48 23 0 12 14 3 4 201 144
Joey Holifield
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2021-22 29-28 871/30.0| 164-315 521 6-20 300 122-145 841 50 96 146 5.0 69 0 59 67 3 49| 456 15.7
TOTAL 29-28 871/30.0| 164-315 521 6-20 300 122-145 841 50 96 146 5.0 69 0 59 67 3 49| 456 15.7
Sterling Hopkins
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 18-0  116/6.4 6-22 273 311 .273 3-10 .300 2 7 9 05 19 0 11 11 3 4 18 1.0
2020-21 2-0 3115 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000, 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
TOTAL 20-0 119/6.0 6-22 273 3-11 273 3-10 .300 2 7 9 05 20 0 11 1 3 4 18 0.9
Brett Lauf
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2018-19 31-31 1027/33.1] 163-331 .492 50-139 .360 51-66 .773] 30 105 135 4.4 52 1 156 81 3 52| 427 138
2020-21 13-4 331/255 55-118 .466 15-42 357 13-19 684 11 42 53 41 19 0 43 18 2 10 138 10.6
2021-22 24-15 583/24.3 71-148 480 25-67 .373 7-11 636 11 86 97 4.0 29 0 114 67 1 38 174 73
TOTAL 68-50 1941/28.5 289-597 .484 90-248 .363 7196 740 52 233 285 4.2[ 100 1 313 166 6 100 739 10.9
Anthony Mills
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs___min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avg] pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2020-21 3-0  52/17.3 2-8 .250 1-4 250 2-2 1.000, 2 5 7 23 2 0 1 1 0 2 7 23
2021-22 18-2  307/17.1 24-69 348 11-40 275 7-10 .700 3 21 24 13 25 0 17 9 1 11 66 3.7
TOTAL 21-2 359/17.1 26-77 .338 12-44 273 9-12 .750 5 26 31 15 27 0 18 10 1 13 73 35



Individual Career History

Ben Palma
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2021-22 16-1  149/9.3 13-43 302 10-38 .263 0-0 .000 3 19 22 14 14 0 4 7 2 6 36 23
TOTAL 16-1  149/9.3 13-43  .302 10-38 .263 0-0 .000, 3 19 22 14 14 0 4 7 2 6 36 23
Cam Schroeder
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 9-0 66/7.3 5-11 455 0-3 .000 2-4 500 9 8 17 19 11 0 2 8 4 2 12 13
2021-22 2-0 15/7.5 2-4 500 1-2 500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 25 5 0 0 2 0 0 5 25
TOTAL 11-0 81/7.4 7-15 467 1-5 .200 2-4 5000 10 12 22 20 16 0 2 10 4 2 17 15
Charles Swain
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 14-1 84/6.0 5-14 357 0-6 .000 6-9 .667 1 1 2 0] 8 0 6 7 0 6 16 1.1
2020-21 13-8  158/12.2 14-38 .368 9-25 .360, 10-10 1.000 7 2 9 071 11 0 14 4 1 12 47 36
2021-22 26-10 386/14.8 46-108 426 30-84 .357 8-14 571 12 16 28 11 35 0 20 13 1 30[ 130 5.0
TOTAL 53-19 628/11.8 65-160 .406 39-115 .339 24-33 7271 20 19 39 07 54 0 40 24 2 48 193 3.6
Matt Taylor
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2021-22 7-0 27/3.9 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 07 10 0 1 1 1 0 0 00
TOTAL 7-0 2713.9 0-3 .000] 0-0 .000] 0-0 .000] 0 5 5 07 10 0 1 1 1 0 0 00
Jordigue Vincent
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2021-22 7-0  74/10.6 12-33 .364 6-21 .286 4-4 1.000 3 5 8 11 4 0 2 5 1 1 34 49
TOTAL 7-0  74/10.6 12-33  .364 6-21 .286 4-4 1.000, 3 5 8 11 4 0 2 5 1 1 34 49
Nick Welch
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2019-20 30-30 924/30.8| 135-271 .498 14-47 298 31-67 463 60 149 209 7.0f 53 1 49 58 7 25 315 105
2020-21 9-8 244/27.1 46-105 .438 10-27 .370 12-18 667 32 44 76 84 21 0 20 9 4 8| 114 12.7
2021-22 28-28 917/32.8| 164-320 513 16-59 .271 64-90 .711f 54 198 252 9.0 52 0 50 62 5 27| 408 14.6
TOTAL 67-66 2085/31.1] 345-696 .496 40-133 .301] 107-175 .611) 146 391 537 8.0] 126 1 119 129 16 60| 837 125
McRay White
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2017-18 28-1 324/11.6 41-82 500 0-0 .000 22-46 478 24 70 94 34 58 2 5 28 15 8 104 3.7
2018-19 21-20 493/23.5 94-160 .588 0-0 .000 34-52 654 39 91 130 6.2 52 1 21 31 21 10 222 10.6
2019-20 27-7 631/234 87-159 547 1-2 500 52-76 .684( 45 83 128 47 85 2 11 31 14 16| 227 84
2020-21 2-0 25/125 7-13 538 0-1 .000 3-4 750 1 2 3 15 5 0 1 1 3 1 17 85
2021-22 28-27 746/26.6] 156-249 .627 0-1 .000 58-89 .652] 76 140 216 7.7 64 2 25 41 30 20 370 13.2
TOTAL 106-55 2219/20.9| 385-663 .581 1-4 250 169-267 .633| 185 386 571 5.4 264 7 63 132 83 D55 940 8.9
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